Presently lying at the port of Tuticorin and Represented by its 
Master

Defendants(s)

PRAYER

a.To direct the Owners and parties interested in defendants Vessel to pay to the 

plaintiff a sum of USD 12,360 (United States Dollars One Hundred Twenty 

Thousand  Three  Hundred  Sixty)  equivalent  to  INR  1,05,91,680/-  (Indian 

Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty 

only) (calculated at Rs.88/USD as on 29.03.2025) as per the particulars of claim 

claimed under the suit, along with the further interest on the principal sum of 

USD 120,360 from the date of filing the present suit till payment/realization, as